St. Paul’s Evangelical Lutheran Church                                            September 2018
Elders: Bruce Mohr; Ushers: Steve Gust, Russ Rosburg, Cody Rosburg, Jeremy Creese, Caleb Creese; 

Altar: Joan Neddermeyer; Altar Flowers: Teresa Mordhorst
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	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	2
10:00 AM  DS w/Holy Communion
  Finance: Deryl & Joan Hennings, 

                  Loretta Hinrichsen 

	3
Labor Day
	4

	5
5:30 PM Catechism 
                        Meeting
	6

	7
Pastor’s Family Day


	8


	9
  9:00 AM Sunday School 

10:00 AM Divine Service
  1:30 PM LWML Fall Rally
  Finance: Denny & Barb Mordhorst, 

                  Dave & Linda Seieroe
  
	10

	11
 
	12
1:00 PM LCW Meeting
	13
7:00 PM Council 
                   Meeting
	14
Pastor’s Family Day


	15


	16
  9:00 AM Sunday School 

10:00 AM  DS w/Holy Communion
   Finance: Russ & Heather Rosburg,

                   Leanne Thies, Becky Miller
   
	17

	18

	19

	20

	21
Pastor’s Family Day


	22
Autumn Begins

	23
  9:00 AM Sunday School
10:00 AM  Divine Service
  Finance: Don & Teresa Mordhorst, 

                  Audrey Gust
	

24

	25

	26

	27

	28
Pastor’s Family Day


	29

	30
  9:00 AM Sunday School 

10:00 AM  Divine Service
   Finance: Deryl & Joan Hennings, 

                  Loretta Hinrichsen

	31
	
	
	
	
	


